MANDY SCHROEDER

Information Coordinator 920.492.2905 ext. 1025

E-mail: mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org



MEDIA RELEASE

For More Information, Contact:

Mandy Schroeder, Information and Communications Coordinator Ashwaubenon School District 920-492-2905 ext. 1025 mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org

Shopko Foundation Donates \$200,000 to Ashwaubenon Schools

<u>Ashwaubenon, WI – April 8, 2019</u> – The Shopko Foundation presented a check for \$200,000 to the Ashwaubenon Education Foundation on Friday, April 5^{th} . The money donated will help provide the Ashwaubenon schools with educational materials and programs that benefit our students.

Ashwaubenon Superintendent of Schools, Kurt Weyers, expressed his gratitude by saying, "The Ashwaubenon School District would like to sincerely thank Shopko for this tremendous donation. Their ongoing commitment to education has been truly appreciated. This donation is another wonderful example of the long standing partnership that the Ashwaubenon School District has had with Shopko over the years."

For more information, please contact Mandy Schroeder, Information and Communications Coordinator, at 920-492-2905 extension 1025 or mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org.

Photo Attached: ShopKoDonation.jpg (Caption: Kurt Weyers accepts ShopKo donation for Ashwaubenon School District)

[End of media release]